502799696 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED	01/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINDRAY DS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	800 MACARTHUR BLVD.	
City:	MAHWAH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5987343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: MINDRAY DS USA, INC, C/O STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32924/49	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN		
SIGNATURE: /Kory D. Christensen/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=32924_49Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032843 FRAME: 0872

502799696

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MR Holdings (HK) Limited (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent, and the inventions set forth therein, by an assignment dated May 1, 2008, between Assignor and Datascope Investment Corp.:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
5,987,343	November 16, 1999	METHOD FOR STORING PULSE OXIMETRY
		SENSOR CHARACTERISTICS

WHEREAS MINDRAY DS USA, INC., having its headquarters at 800 MacArthur Blvd. Mahwah, NJ 07430 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Letters Patent, including the right to sue for, recover and retain damages for infringement by any person, natural or otherwise, whether such infringements occurred prior to or after the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said Letters Patent listed above, including the right to sue for, recover and retain damages for infringement by any person, natural or otherwise, whether such infringements occurred prior or after the date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer title indicated to said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; and Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

Date: January 23, 2014

MR Holdings (HK) Limited

By: LIU Xin
Name: LIU Xin
Title: Legal Counsel

day of January, 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said —, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ke/she acknowledged that ke/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Cristina Hansell

> otary Public My Commission Expires:

INDEFINITE

U.S. Consul